

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601826

PUBLIC NOTICE

Before Secretary, CHB exercising the power of the Estate Officer, U.T.
Chandigarh

Subject: -

Mutation/transfer of ownership right in respect of Dwelling Unit No. 2512 of Category MIG-II (Ind), Sector- 40-C, Chandigarh on the basis of Sale Deed in the name of Sh. S. K. Joyed Ali S/o Sh. S. K. Alla Rakha from the name of allottee/transferee Ms. Suman D/o Sh. Manohar Lal through local Commissioner Sh. Ajay Bansal, reader of the Hon'ble Court of Sh. Abhishek Phutela, Additional Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), Chandigarh, as ordered by Hon'ble Judge on 03.07.2019 authorizing him to execute this Sale Deed.

It is hereby notified for the information of the General Public and all concerned the Dwelling Unit No. 2512, of MIG-II category in Sector- 40-C, Chandigarh stands in the name of Ms. Suman D/o Sh. Manohar Lal. Now, Sh. S. K. Joyed Ali S/o Sh. S. K. Alla Rakha who has applied for transfer of ownership right in respect of said Dwelling Unit on the basis of transfer deed in her name which was executed and registered in the office of Sub-Registrar, Chandigarh on 25.07.2019.

In the extent case, the sale deed is executed through local Commissioner Sh. Ajay Bansal, reader of the Hon'ble Court of Sh. Abhishek Phutela, Additional Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), Chandigarh, as ordered by Hon'ble Judge on 03.07.2019 authorizing him to execute this Sale Deed, on behalf of Vendor i.e. Ms. Suman D/o Sh. Manohar Lai in favour of Sh. S. K. Joyed Ali S/o Sh. S. K. Alla Rakha.

In case anybody has any objection upon the mutation of the said property in favour of applicant, he/she may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 15 days of the publication of this notice, failing which the ownership of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of the above claimant(s).

Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh⊕